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AIR

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (OCDD)

LA DEQEPA 23 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (OCDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDD)

LA DEQEPA 23 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 23 

1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN(1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 23 

1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 23 

1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDD)

LA DEQEPA 23 

1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 2,3,4,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 

2,3,4,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN

LA DEQEPA 23 2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZO- 
P-DIOXIN (2,3,7,8-TCDD)

LA DEQEPA 23 

2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZOFUR
AN (2,3,7,8-TCDF)

LA DEQEPA 23 

BIOLOGICAL TISSUE

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (OCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (OCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN(1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 2,3,4,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

2,3,4,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZO- 
P-DIOXIN (2,3,7,8-TCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZOFUR
AN (2,3,7,8-TCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (OCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (OCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN(1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 
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BIOLOGICAL TISSUE

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

2,3,4,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 2,3,4,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZO- 
P-DIOXIN (2,3,7,8-TCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZOFUR
AN (2,3,7,8-TCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

TOTAL 
HEPTACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(HPCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
HEPTACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(HPCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(HXCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
HEXACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(HXCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(PECDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
PENTACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(PECDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
TETRACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(TCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
TETRACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(TCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

DRINKING WATER

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
HEXAFLUOROPROPYLENE OXIDE 
DIMER ACID (HFPO-DA, GENX)

FLEPA 533 PERFLUORO-1-BUTANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFBS)

FLEPA 533 

PERFLUORO-1-HEXANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFHXS)

FLEPA 533 PERFLUORO-1-OCTANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFOS)

FLEPA 533 

PERFLUORONONANOIC ACID 
(PFNA)

FLEPA 533 PERFLUOROOCTANOIC ACID 
(PFOA)

FLEPA 533 

HEXAFLUOROPROPYLENE OXIDE 
DIMER ACID (HFPO-DA, GENX)

FLEPA 537.1 REV 2 PERFLUORO-1-BUTANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFBS)

FLEPA 537.1 REV 2 

PERFLUORO-1-HEXANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFHXS)

FLEPA 537.1 REV 2 PERFLUORO-1-OCTANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFOS)

FLEPA 537.1 REV 2 

PERFLUORONONANOIC ACID 
(PFNA)

FLEPA 537.1 REV 2 PERFLUOROOCTANOIC ACID 
(PFOA)

FLEPA 537.1 REV 2 

NON-POTABLE WATER

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (OCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (OCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN(1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 
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NON-POTABLE WATER

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 2,3,4,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

2,3,4,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZO- 
P-DIOXIN (2,3,7,8-TCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZOFUR
AN (2,3,7,8-TCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 11-CHLOROEICOSAFLUORO-3-OXA
UNDECANE-1-SULFONIC ACID 
(11CL-PF3OUDS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

1H, 1H, 2H, 
2H-PERFLUORODECANE SULFONIC 
ACID (8:2 FTS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 1H, 1H, 2H, 2H-PERFLUOROHEXANE 
SULFONIC ACID (4:2 FTS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

1H, 1H, 2H, 2H-PERFLUOROOCTANE 
SULFONIC ACID (6:2 FTS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 2H,2H,3H,3H-PERFLUOROOCTANOI
C ACID (5:3 FTCA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

3-PERFLUOROHEPTYL PROPANOIC 
ACID (7:3 FTCA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 3-PERFLUOROPROPYL PROPANOIC 
ACID (3:3 FTCA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

4,8-DIOXA-3H-PERFLUORONONANO
IC ACID (ADONA, DONA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 9-CHLOROHEXADECAFLUORO-3-OX
ANONANE-1-SULFONIC ACID 
(9CL-PF3ONS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

HEXAFLUOROPROPYLENE OXIDE 
DIMER ACID (HFPO-DA, GENX)

LA DEQEPA 1633A N-ETHYL 
PERFLUOROOCTANESULFONAMID
E (NETFOSA, ETFOSAM)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

N-ETHYL 
PERFLUOROOCTANESULFONAMID
OETHANOL (NETFOSE, ETFOSE)

LA DEQEPA 1633A N-ETHYLPERFLUORO-1-OCTANESU
LFONAMIDOACETIC ACID 
(N-ETFOSAA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

N-METHYL 
PERFLUOROOCTANESULFONAMID
E (NMEFOSA, MEFOSA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A N-METHYL 
PERFLUOROOCTANESULFONAMID
OETHANOL (NMEFOSE, MEFOSE)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

N-METHYLPERFLUORO-1-OCTANES
ULFONAMIDOACETIC ACID 
(N-MEFOSAA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A NONAFLUORO-3,6-DIOXAHEPTANOI
C ACID (NFDHA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUORO(2-ETHOXYETHANE)SU
LFONIC ACID (PFEESA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUORO-1-BUTANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFBS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUORO-1-DECANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFDS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUORO-1-HEPTANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFHPS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUORO-1-HEXANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFHXS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUORO-1-NONANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFNS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUORO-1-OCTANESULFONAMI
DE (PFOSA, PFOSAM)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUORO-1-OCTANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFOS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUORO-1-PENTANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFPES)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUORO-3-METHOXYPROPANO
IC ACID (PFMPA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUORO-4-METHOXYBUTANOIC 
ACID (PFMBA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUOROBUTANOIC ACID 
(PFBA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUORODECANOIC ACID 
(PFDA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUORODODECANESULFONIC 
ACID (PFDOS)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUORODODECANOIC ACID 
(PFDOA, PFDODA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUOROHEPTANOIC ACID 
(PFHPA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUOROHEXANOIC ACID 
(PFHXA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUORONONANOIC ACID 
(PFNA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUOROOCTANOIC ACID 
(PFOA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUOROPENTANOIC ACID 
(PFPEA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 
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NON-POTABLE WATER

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
PERFLUOROTETRADECANOIC ACID 
(PFTA, PFTDA, PFTEDA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A PERFLUOROTRIDECANOIC ACID 
(PFTRDA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 

PERFLUOROUNDECANOIC ACID 
(PFUNA, PFUNDA)

LA DEQEPA 1633A 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (OCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (OCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN(1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

2,3,4,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 2,3,4,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZO- 
P-DIOXIN (2,3,7,8-TCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZOFUR
AN (2,3,7,8-TCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

TOTAL 
HEPTACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(HPCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
HEPTACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(HPCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(HXCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
HEXACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(HXCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(PECDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
PENTACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(PECDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
TETRACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(TCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
TETRACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(TCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

SOLID AND CHEMICAL MATERIALS

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (OCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (OCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN(1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 2,3,4,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 
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SOLID AND CHEMICAL MATERIALS

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
2,3,4,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZO- 
P-DIOXIN (2,3,7,8-TCDD)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 

2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZOFUR
AN (2,3,7,8-TCDF)

LA DEQEPA 1613 B 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (OCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-OCTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (OCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
O-P-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HEPTACHLORODIBENZ
OFURAN (1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HPCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,4,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN(1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,7,8,9-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P
-DIOXIN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 1,2,3,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (1,2,3,7,8-PECDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

2,3,4,6,7,8-HEXACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN (2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 2,3,4,7,8-PENTACHLORODIBENZOF
URAN

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZO- 
P-DIOXIN (2,3,7,8-TCDD)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZOFUR
AN (2,3,7,8-TCDF)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A 

TOTAL 
HEPTACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(HPCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
HEPTACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(HPCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
HEXACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(HXCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
HEXACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(HXCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
PENTACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(PECDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
PENTACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(PECDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 

TOTAL 
TETRACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN 
(TCDD, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED TOTAL 
TETRACHLORODIBENZOFURAN 
(TCDF, TOTAL)

LA DEQEPA 8290 A - EXTENDED 
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